

ANNOUNCEMENT: January 5, 2018

Teachers Credit Union Selects Fusion CRS™ as its new Consolidated Delinquency Collection and Recovery Software Platform

We are very pleased to announce that **Teachers Credit Union** has selected **Fusion CRS™** as its collection and recovery software platform.

Founded over eighty-five years ago, Teachers Credit Union has grown to become Indiana's largest credit union with more than \$3 billion in assets and fifty-five branches throughout the state of Indiana and Southwest Michigan.

After an extensive evaluation, Teachers Credit Union selected Fusion CRS primarily for the following reasons: 1) our consolidated, flexible, and very robust software platform capabilities; 2) our willingness to work with them to configure Fusion CRS to meet their specific needs; 3) our outstanding reputation for providing high quality support and service; and 4) our certified integration with their **Fiserv® XP2™** core processing platform.

Teachers Credit Union will also be utilizing Fusion's advanced **Recovery Accounting Module** (RAM) to track and manage charge-off recovery balances, payments, expenses, interest accruals, and payment plans.

About Teachers Credit Union

More than eighty-five years ago, a small group of teachers pooled their savings to lend to others in need of credit. From these humble beginnings, TCU has grown to become Indiana's largest Credit Union with more than \$3 billion in assets and fifty-five branches throughout the state of Indiana and Southwest Michigan. TCU offers traditional financial services including checking, savings, mortgages and credit cards, as well as non-traditional services such as investment, insurance and travel services. And while financial service is an important part of contributing to a community, TCU's eighty-five-year history shows a commitment to going beyond this service and working to build a better community.



About Fusion CRS Solutions

Fusion CRS Solutions enables clients to achieve best-in-class results by driving improvements in revenue and cost reduction through highly advanced, next generation collection and recovery software together with the highest level of professional support services available in the industry.

For more information on Fusion CRS, please contact Terry R. Nelson, President and Co-Founder, Fusion CRS Solutions, 1-704-778-8792, tnelson@fusioncrs.com

###